
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:364
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2006
NORTH EAST CENTRES IN STATES
Gandhi Smt. Maneka

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to set up North East centres in various major cities of India to guide students coming from the North-Eastern States for education especially girfs students; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER, MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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